41 www.johansontechnology.com41 www.johansontechnology.com
DIELECTRIC CHARACTERISTICS
SLC MICROWAVE / MILLIMETERWAVE CAPACITORS
KEY FEATURES
• Ceramic SLC Low Profile Devices Exhibit Very
  High-Q / Low Insertion Loss, SRFs to 50 GHz
• Thin Film Gold Electrodes Provide Superior Wire
              Bonding & Die Attach Performance

44www.johansontechnology.com
U SERIES SLC CAPACITANCE SELECTION (CONT.)
HOW TO ORDER U, V, & B SERIES
MARKING
4 = No mark
CHIP STYLE
U =  Standard SLC
B = Single Border SLC
V = Dual Border SLC
VOLTAGE
CODE
500 = 50 V
101 = 100 V
500
CASE SIZE
See
Mechanical
Characteristics
15
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros, R denotes
decimal point.
R05 = .05 pF
2R0 = 2.0 pF
210 = 21 pF
101 = 100 pF
1R0
TOLERANCE
**A= ±0.05 pF
*B = ±0.10 pF
*C = ±0.25 pF
*D = ±0.50 pF
F =  ±1%
G = ±2%
J =  ±5%
K = ±10%
M= ±20%
*Values < 10 pF
**Values  2 pF
B
TERMINATION
N = TiW/Ni/Au
T = Tiw/Au
T 4
DIELECTRIC
See
Dielectric
Selection
NU
PACKAGING
Blank = Vial Pack
W = Conductive
Waffle Trays
Consult factory for